505157465 10/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5204232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OR SAMOOCHA	07/25/2012
MENASHE ZAAROOR	07/25/2012
MOSHE SHOHAM	07/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD.
Street Address:	SENATE HOUSE, TECHNION CITY
City:	HAIFA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	32000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16111684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

Email: patents@mcr-ip.com

MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEC100613-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J. CURRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Curran, Reg. No. 71,094/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=SEC100613-CON2_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=SEC100613-CON2_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=SEC100613-CON2_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=SEC100613-CON2 ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 047298 FRAME: 0933 505157465

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration,

Or SAMOOCHA of 18 Haharduf Street, Acco 24530, ISRAEL Menashe ZAAROOR of 11 Ussishkin Street, Tiberias 14229, ISRAEL Moshe SHOHAM of 110 Bedolach Street, Hosbaya 17915, ISRAEL

(hereinafter the Assignors) agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd., of Haifa, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in International Patent Application PCT/IL2011/000486, entitled:

SELF CLEANING SHUNT

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in National Phase or Regional Phase Applications resulting therefrom, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignors hereby authorize the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignors, on behalf of themselves, their representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignors	Accepted by Assignee
0 C	25.7 ZONZ
Or Samoocha	Date Technion Research & Development
	Foundation Ltd. By:
	14 (19) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
Menashe Zaaroor	Date Title:
Moshe Shoham	Date Date

PATENT REEL: 047298 FRAME: 0934

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

> Or SAMOOCHA of 18 Haharduf Street, Acco 24530, ISRAEL Menashe ZAAROOR of 11 Ussishkin Street, Tiberias 14229, ISRAEL Moshe SHOHAM of 110 Bedolach Street, Hoshaya 17915, ISRAEL

(hereinafter the Assignors) agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd., of Haifa, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in International Patent Application PCT/IL2011/000486, entitled:

SELF CLEANING SHUNT

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in National Phase or Regional Phase Applications resulting therefrom, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignors hereby authorize the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignors, on behalf of themselves, their representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and thiogs and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignors		recopiou by I issued
Or Samoocha	Date	Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd.
	9/2/2	By:
Menashe Zaaroor	Date	Title:
Moshe Shoham	Date	Date

S2-107-5015 13:53

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

Or SAMOOCHA of 18 Haharduf Street, Acco 24530, ISRAEL Menashe ZAAROOR of 11 Ussishkin Street, Tiberias 14229, ISRAEL Moshe SHOHAM of 110 Bedolach Street, Hoshaya 17915, ISRAEL

(hereinafter the Assignors) agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd., of Haifa, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in International Patent Application PCT/IL2011/000486, entitled:

SELF CLEANING SHUNT

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in National Phase or Regional Phase Applications resulting therefrom, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignors hereby authorize the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignors, on behalf of themselves, their representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignors		Accepted by Assignee
Or Samoocha	Date	Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd. By:
Menashe Zaaroor	Date	Title:
Moshe Shoham	ZL/+/201L Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 047298 FRAME: 0936

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

Or SAMOOCHA of 18 Haharduf Street, Acco 24530, ISRAEL Menashe ZAAROOR of 11 Ussishkin Street, Tiberias 14229, ISRAEL Moshe SHOHAM of 110 Bedolach Street, Hoshaya 17915, ISRAEL

(hereinafter the Assignors) agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd., of Haifa, Israel

(hereinafter the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in the invention as fully set forth and described in International Patent Application PCT/IL2011/000486, entitled:

SELF CLEANING SHUNT

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in National Phase or Regional Phase Applications resulting therefrom, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignors hereby authorize the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And Assignors, on behalf of themselves, their representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignors		Accepted by Assignee		
		aled June 13 2 Soll		
Or Samoocha	Date	Technion Research & Developme		
	Ma	Foundation Ltd. OdedShmueli anaging Director Technology Transfer Office, No. 18 Techn		
Menashe Zaaroor	Date Technion Research and Technion Research & Development Foundation Ltd.			
		30-7.12		
Moshe Shoham	Date	Date		

PATENT REEL: 047298 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 10/24/2018